Keene Police Department

NIBRSUMMARY REPORT

FEBRUARY 2025

Offenses

Offenses Known To

The Police

Primary Charge on
Person Arrested

GROUP “A” OFFENSES

This
Month

This
YTD

Last
YTD

Total
Month

This
YTD

Last
YTD

ANIMAL CRUELTY — NIBRS change - added 1/2018

0

4

4

0

0

0

ARSON

1

1

0

0

0

ASSAULTS

25

67

55
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BRIBERY

0

0

BURGLARY

0

COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY

4

DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY

30

29

DRUG/NARCOTIC

20

21

EMBEZZLEMENT

EXTORTION/BLACKMAIL

FRAUD

32

23

GAMBLING

HOMICIDE

HUMAN TRAFFICKING — NIBRS change - added 1/2018
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LARCENY/THEFT
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MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
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PROSTITUTION

ROBBERY
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SEX OFFENSES - NIBRS change - change added 1/2018
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SEX OFFENSES, CONSENSUAL - NIBRS change -
added 1/2018

o

STOLEN PROPERTY

WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS

SUB TOTAL

89

235

26

GROUP “B” OFFENSES

This
Month

Last
YTD

Total
Month

BAD CHECKS

CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

13

DRUNKENNESS

12

FAMILY OFFENSES, NONVIOLENT

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS

PEEPING TOM
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RUNAWAY = NIBRS -(FBI-delete) State - continue recording mo. numbers -
(changed 2/2018)

N

o

TRESPASS

18

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

74

147

134

29

SUB TOTAL

104

218

196

50

TOTAL GROUP A & B

193

472

431

76

152

111




