## Keene Police Department NIBRSUMMARY REPORT FEBRUARY 2025

Offenses GROUP "A" OFFENSES	Offenses Known To The Police			Primary Charge on Person Arrested		
	This Month	This YTD	Last YTD	Total Month	This YTD	Last YTD
ANIMAL CRUELTY – NIBRS change - added 1/2018	0	4	4	0	0	0
ARSON	1	1	0	0	0	0
ASSAULTS	25	67	55	9	19	16
BRIBERY	0	0	0	0	0	0
BURGLARY	0	0	5	0	0	1
COUNTERFEITING/FORGERY	1	4	3	0	0	1
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY	11	30	29	4	5	5
DRUG/NARCOTIC	9	20	21	0	0	8
EMBEZZLEMENT	0	0	0	0	0	0
EXTORTION/BLACKMAIL	1	1	1	0	0	0
FRAUD	10	32	23	6	6	0
GAMBLING	0	0	0	0	0	0
HOMICIDE	0	0	0	0	0	0
HUMAN TRAFFICKING – NIBRS change - added 1/2018	0	0	0	0	0	0
KIDNAPING/ABDUCTION	1	1	0	2	2	0
LARCENY/THEFT	19	69	76	4	19	13
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1	1	3	0	0	0
PORNOGRAPHY	0	2	1	0	0	0
PROSTITUTION	0	0	0	0	0	0
ROBBERY	0	1	1	0	0	0
SEX OFFENSES – NIBRS change - change added 1/2018	1	6	8	0	0	0
SEX OFFENSES, CONSENSUAL – <i>NIBRS change -</i> added 1/2018	1	1	3	0	0	0
STOLEN PROPERTY	5	11	2	0	5	1
WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS	3	3	0	1	1	1
SUB TOTAL	89	254	235	26	57	46
GROUP "B" OFFENSES	This Month	This YTD	Last YTD	Total Month	This YTD	Last YTD
BAD CHECKS	0	0	2	0	0	0
CURFEW/LOITERING/VAGRANCY	0	1	1	0	1	0
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	3	5	2	0	1	1
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	7	17	13	7	14	10
DRUNKENNESS	5	9	12	5	6	9
FAMILY OFFENSES, NONVIOLENT	0	6	5	2	2	0
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS	4	7	2	2	4	1
PEEPING TOM	0	0	0	0	0	0
RUNAWAY - NIBRS - (FBI-delete) State - continue recording mo. numbers -						
(changed 2/2018)	2	5	7	0	0	0
TRESPASS	9	21	18	5	9	10
	74	147	134	29	58	34
ALL OTHER OFFENSES			400	50	0.5	6E
ALL OTHER OFFENSES SUB TOTAL	104	218	196	50	95	65